
Champaign County CDBG FY2016-North Oakland Street Curbs and Walks (Phase 2)

Plan Holders List-3/24/17-2:30PM

Date Company Representative Address City St. Zip Phone Fax Email

3/9/2017 Champaign County Commissioners Ms. Andrea Millice 1512 S. U.S. 68, Suite A100 Urbana OH 43078 937-484-1611 937-484-1609 amillice@co.champaign.oh.us

3/9/2017 Dayton Builders Exchange Ms. Lori Romano 2077 Embury Park Rd. Dayton OH 45414 216-393-6300 216-393-6304 lromano@bxohio.com

3/9/2017 McGraw Hill - Dodge Columbus 1175 Dublin Rd. Columbus OH 43215 614-486-6575 614-486-0544 Dodge.Docs@construction.com

3/10/2017 Newcomer Concrete Services, Inc. Ms. Linda Newcomer Holmer 646 Townline Road 151 Norwalk OH 44857 419-668-2789 419-663-3441 lindah@newcomerconcrete.com

3/14/2017 Sterling Quality Concrete LLC Mr. Jon Sterling 1990 East Pleasant Street Springfield OH 45505 937-322-2440 937-323-1082 sterl007@aol.com

3/17/2017 J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Mr. Chris Schlaegel 1250 E. U.S. Hwy. 36 Urbana OH 43078 937-652-2045 937-652-2046 jjschlaegel@ctcn.net

3/20/2017 A&B Asphalt Corporation Mr. Brad Beam 1780 Enon Road Springfield OH 45502 937-882-6954 937-882-6957 brad.beam@jrjnet.com

3/20/2017 Alexander Concrete Construction, Inc. Mr. Rob King 1671 County Road 5 North Bellefontaine OH 43311 937-686-6145 937-355-9244 rob@alexanderconcrete.com

3/20/2017 Construct Connect Ms. Maria Delfino 30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross GA 30092 323-602-5079, ext. 75310 888-232-2856 maria.delfino@cmdgroup.com

3/21/2017 Strawser Paving Co., Inc. Mr. Marty Blakeway 1595 Frank Rd. Columbus OH 43223 614-394-4807 mblakeway@strawserpaving.com

3/23/2017 Allied Construction Industries Ms. Candi Oakley 3 Kovach Drive Cincinnati OH 45215 513-221-8020 513-221-8023 COakley@aci-construction.org

3/24/2017 Mark Finchum Excavating LLC Mr. Mark Finchum 8410 Columbus-Cincinnati Rd. S. Charleston OH 45368 937-605-3795 finchum29@yahoo.com


